
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE  FALL 2018
(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

College of Graduate Health Sciences

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Progam & 
Services 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition Diff

*Out-of-
State 
Total

1 595 28 12 3 14 652 1066 1718
2 1190 56 24 6 28 1304 2132 3436
3 1785 84 36 9 42 1956 3198 5154
4 2380 112 48 12 56 2608 4264 6872
5 2975 140 60 15 70 3260 5330 8590
6 3570 168 72 18 84 3912 6396 10308
7 4165 196 84 21 98 4564 7462 12026
8 4760 224 96 24 112 5216 8528 13744

9+ 5347 250 100 25 120 5842 9585 15427

College of Graduate Health Sciences - Hearing & Speech Sciences

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Progam & 
Services 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Facility 

Fee

Transportat
ion Fee

Library 
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Facility

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Diff

*Out-of- 
State  
Total

1 595 43 101 3 14 23 6 4 789 36 1066 1868
2 1190 86 101 6 28 40 12 8 1471 72 2132 3635
3 1785 129 101 9 42 60 18 12 2156 108 3198 5402
4 2380 172 101 12 56 80 24 16 2841 144 4264 7169
5 2975 215 101 15 70 100 30 20 3526 180 5330 8936
6 3570 258 101 18 84 120 36 24 4211 216 6396 10703
7 4165 301 101 21 98 140 42 28 4896 252 7462 12470
8 4760 344 101 24 112 160 48 32 5581 288 8528 14237

9+ 5347 387 101 25 120 202 75 35 6292 317 9585 15992
*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to one hour at the semester hour rate.  



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE  FALL 2018
(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

College of Graduate Health Sciences-Pharmacology

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Progam & 
Services 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition Diff

*Out-of-
State 
Total

1 918 28 12 3 12 973 469 1442
2 1836 56 24 6 28 1950 938 2888
3 2754 84 36 9 42 2925 1407 4332
4 3672 112 48 12 56 3900 1876 5776
5 4590 140 60 15 70 4875 2345 7220
6 5508 168 72 18 84 5850 2814 8664
7 6426 196 84 21 98 6825 3283 10108
8 7344 224 96 24 112 7800 3752 11552

9+ 8256 250 100 25 120 8751 4,214 12965

*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to one hour at the semester hour rate.  
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